

CS DJ 876/17
KISHNI DEVI Vs. SATAN AND ORS.

03.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikram Dua, counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that cost shall be paid today itself.

Proof of payment of cost shall provided on NDOH.

Meanwhile, It is stated that talks of settlement are going on between the parties. Put up for further proceedings on 06.09.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.06.2023

11.30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Manish Kumar Shukla, proxy counsel for defendant no.3 has appeared. He is apprised about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.06.2023