

24.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff present **through VC**.

Sh. Mohan Kaushik, counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

Sh. Narender Kumar and Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsels for defendant no.3.

Passover sought by plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.3 he has to attend another matter at Dwarka Court and he is not available after 12.00 pm.

Keeping in view the above, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. plaintiff evidence on 06.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
24.02.2024