

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. M/S 24 SECURE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

14.11.2025

Present : Sh. Shashwat Singh Gaur, Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Counsel for JD through VC.

Counsel for DH submits that he will file the reply to the objections during the course of the day.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on objections filed on behalf of the JD on
06.02.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.11.2025

At 11:00 AM

Present: Sh. Shashwat Singh Gaur, Counsel for DH.

Reply to the objections filed on behalf of the DH. Copy already supplied.

Put up for date fixed in the morning i.e. **06.02.2026.**

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.11.2025